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the "population" shall he taken to mean the
population given in the census returns for 1911.

The " cost of education " shall be taken to mean
the sum of (a) the amounts shown by the return
•of the Accountant of the Scotch Education De-
partment to have been expended in the year
1909-10 by the School Boards upon day schools,
whether primary or secondary, and upon continu-
ation classes; (&) the amounts expended by
managers of voluntary schools, or of endowed
schools in receipt of grants from the Department
upon the schools under their charge as such ex-
penditure shall be ascertained by the Department;
and (c) the net amounts shown by the return of

the Accountant of the Scotch Education Depart-
ment to have been expended in the year 1909-10
by Secondary Education Committees, excluding
payments of obligations undischarged at 31st
March 1909.

The " valuation of the district" shall be taken
to mean that shown by the valuation rolls for the
year 1909-10 for the parishes or burghs within
the district.

4. The actual sums to be allocated to the
various District Education Funds for the year
1911-12, as calculated in accordance with the
foregoing section, shall be those shown in column
4 of the Table below :—

TABLE referred to in Section 4 of the foregoing Minute:—

1. 2. 3. 4.

COMMITTEES.

COUNTIES.
Aberdeen (excluding Burgh) .
Argyll .
A y r . . . . . .
Banff . . . . . . .
Berwick . . . . . .
Bute . ; . . . .
Caithness
Clackmannan . . . . .
Dumbarton . . . . .
Dumfries
Edinburgh (excluding City and

Leith)
Elgin
Fife a n d Kinross . . . .
Forfar (excluding Dundee)
Haddington '.
Inverness . . .
Kincardine . . . . .
Kirkcudbright . . . .
Lanark (excluding Glasgow and

Govau)
Linlithgow • . . . ;
Nairn . . . . . .
Orkney . . . . . .
Peebles
Perth . . . . .
Renfrew . . . . . .
Ross a n d Cromarty . . . .
Roxburgh
Selkirk
Shetland . . . . .
Stirling
Sutherland . . .
Wigtown . . . . .

SCUOOL BOARD BUKGHS.
Edinburgh . . . . .
Glasgow . . . . .
Aberdeen . .
Dundee
Leith . . . . . . .
Govan School Board Parish

Totals

Total
Amount of
the Items
named in
Section 1

of this
Minute.

£
7,549
4,113

- 6,371
2,089
2,376

576
1,850
1,149
2,120
3.402
2,599

1,855
7,749
6,640
2,300
6,052
2,122
2,649
8,428

1,749
698

1,898
1,270
7,441
5,724
5,283
2,799
1,401

762
4,115
1,428
2,328

8,361
11,735

4,042
2,749
1,103
3,468

140,343

Remainder of the
Fund divided : —

(a)

Two-thirds
according

to
Population

£ '
5,930
2,654-
9,918
2,291
1,111

675
1,189
1,151 .
5,197
2,704
3,937 ;

1,602
10,211
4,323
1,606
3,241
1,098
1,428

18,790

2,981
325
962
566

4,' 640
13,120
2,872
1,742

915
1,036
5,967

749
1,184

11,895
24,699

6,056
6,127
2,989
8,857

176,738

(6)
One-third
according

to Popula-
tion multi-
plied by
Expendi-
ture and

divided by
Valuation.

£
3,147
1,298
4,708
1,717

399
217

1,035
817

2,546
1,292
1,458

947
4,985
1,995

548
1,868

454
577

11,489

1,389
173
868
172

1,756
6,111
2,366

621
640

1,100
3,300

588
570

4,425
10,236

4,159
3,134
1,387
3,877

88,369

Total
Amount
allocated
from the
Fund.

£
16,626
8,065

20,997
6,097
3,886
1,468
4,074
3,117
9,863
7,398
7,994

4,404
22,945
12,958

4,454
11,161
3,674
4,654

38,707

6,119
1,196
3,728
2,008

13.837
24,955
10,521
5,162
2,956
2,898

13,382
2,765
4,082

24,681
46,670
14,257
12,010
5,479

16/202

405,450

Bs>lcLHC6S from
- 1910-11

District
Funds.

+ = Balance
in hand.

— = Balance
overdrawn.

£ s. d.
-188 15 1
+ 10 19 2
+ 79 14 10
- 52 10 1
+ 8 14 10
+ 13 8 1
+ 79 4 5
+ 19 11 9
+ 69 5 3
+ 262 5 7
+ 257 6 2

+ 68 18 9
+ 20 8 5
- 19 13 9
- 0 17 0
+ 96 13 5
+ 3 13 0
+ 3 10 6
+ 647 5 0

+ 5 9 2 10
+ 27 4 3
+ 5 7 0 11
+ 7 16 8
- 28 7 2
+ 245 14 9
- 50 4 10
-150" 7 7
+ 6 3 3 11
+ 33 8 8
- 9 5 9
+ 4 4 2
+ 2 2 3

+ 135 0 0
+ 124 3 11
+ 46 15 0
+ 185 12 4
+ 43 14 6
+ 170 4 8

+ 2,346 6 9

; j - : .
Total'Amount

of District
Funds

for 191 1-1 2.*

£ s. d.
16,437 4 11
8,075 19 2

'21,<076 14 10
6,.044 9 11
3/894 14 10
1,481 8 1
4,-153 4 5
3,136 11 9
9,932 5 3
7,660 5 7
8,251 6 2

4,472 18 9
22,965 8 5'
12,938 6 3
4,453 3 0

11,257 13 5
3,677 13 0
4,657 10 6

39,354 5 0
1

6,178 2 10
1,223 4 3
3,785 6 11
2,016' 16 8

13,808 12 10
25,200 14 9
10,470 15 2
5,011 12 5
3,019 3 11
2,931 8 8

13,372 14 3
2,769 4 2
4,084 2 3

24,816 0 0
46,794 3 11
14,303 15 0
12,195 12 4
5,522 14 6

16,372 4 8

407,796 6 9

* To these sums will fall to be added in each case the balance at 15th May 1911, shown in each Committee's
Account for the year ending at that date, as audited by the Department's Accountant under Section 19 (5) of the
Education (Scotland) Act, 1908. ' •


