the "population" shall be taken to mean the population given in the census returns for 1911.

The "cost of education" shall be taken to mean the sum of (a) the amounts shown by the return of the Accountant of the Scotch Education Department to have been expended in the year 1909–10 by the School Boards upon day schools, whether primary or secondary, and upon continuation classes; (b) the amounts expended by managers of voluntary schools, or of endowed schools in receipt of grants from the Department upon the schools under their charge as such expenditure shall be ascertained by the Department; and (c) the net amounts shown by the return of

the Accountant of the Scotch Education Department to have been expended in the year 1909-10 by Secondary Education Committees, excluding payments of obligations undischarged at 31st March 1909.

The "valuation of the district" shall be taken to mean that shown by the valuation rolls for the year 1909-10 for the parishes or burghs within the district.

4. The actual sums to be allocated to the various District Education Funds for the year 1911-12, as calculated in accordance with the foregoing section, shall be those shown in column 4 of the Table below:—

TABLE referred to in Section 4 of the foregoing Minute:-

1.	2.	3.		4.	5.	6.
		Remainder of the Fund divided :—			Poloness for	-
Committees.	of this Minute.	(a) Two-thirds according to Population.	plied by	Total Amount allocated from the Fund.	Balances from 1910-11 District Funds. +=Balance in hand=Balance overdrawn.	Total Amount of District Funds for 1911–12.*
COUNTIES. Aberdeen (excluding Burgh) Argyll Ayr Banff Berwick Bute Caithness Clackmannan Dumbarton Dumfries Edinburgh (excluding City and Leith)	£ 7,549 4,113 6,371 2,089 2,376 576 1,850 1,149 2,120 3,402 2,599	£ 5,930 2,654 9,918 2,291 1,111 675 1,189 1,151 5,197 2,704 3,937	£ 3,147 1,298 4,708 1,717 399 217 1,035 817 2,546 1,292 1,458	£ 16,626 8,065 20,997 6,097 3,886 1,468 4,074 3,117 9,863 7,398 7,994	£ s. d. -188 15 1 + 10 19 2 + 79 14 10 - 52 10 1 + 8 14 10 + 13 8 1 + 79 4 5 + 19 11 9 + 69 5 3 + 262 5 7 + 257 6 2	£ s. d. 16,437 4 11 8,075 19 2 21,076 14 10 6,044 9 11 3,594 14 10 1,481 8 1 4,153 4 5 3,136 11 9 9,932 5 3 7,660 5 7 8,251 6 2
Elgin Fife and Kinross Forfar (excluding Dundee) Haddington Inverness Kincardine Kirkeudbright Lanark (excluding Glasgow and	1,855 7,749 6,640 2,300 6,052 2,122 2,649 8,428	1,602 10,211 4,323 1,606 3,241 1,098 1,428	947 4,985 1,995 548 1,868 454 577	4,404 22,945 12,958 4,454 11,161 3,674 4,654 38,707	+ 68 18 9 + 20 8 5 - 19 13 9 - 0 17 0 + 96 13 5 + 3 13 0 + 3 10 6 + 647 5 0	4,472 18 9 22,965 8 5 12,938 6 3 4,453 3 0 11,257 13 5 3,677 13 0 4,657 10 6 39,354 5 0
Govan) Linlithgow Nairu Orkney Peebles Perth Reufrew Ross and Cromarty Roxburgh Selkirk Shetland Stirling Sutherland Wigtown	1,749 698 1,898 1,270 7,441 5,223 2,799 1,401 762 4,115 1,428 2,328	2,981 325 962 .566 4,640 13,120 2,872 1,742 915 1,036 5,967 749 1,184	1,389 173 868 172 1,756 6,111 2,366 621 640 1,100 3,300 588 570	6,119 1,196 3,728 2,008 13,837 24,955 10,521 5,162 2,956 2,898 13,382 2,765 4,082	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	6,178 2 10 1,223 4 3 3,785 0 11 2,015 16 8 13,808 12 10 25,200 14 9 10,470 15 2 5,011 12 5 3,019 3 11 2,931 8 8 13,372 14 3 2,769 4 2 4,084 2 3
Scuool Board Burghs. Edinburgh Glasgow Aberdeen Dundee Leith Govan School Board Parish	8,361 11,735 4,042 2,749 1,103 3,468	11,895 24,699 6,056 6,127 2,989 8,857	4,425 10,236 4,159 3,134 1,387 3,877	24,681 46,670 14,257 12,010 5,479 16,202	+135 0 0 +124 3 11 + 46 15 0 +185 12 4 + 43 14 6 +170 4 8	24,816 0 0 46,794 3 11 14,303 15 0 12,195 12 4 5,522 14 6 16,372 4 8
Totals	140,343	176,738	88,369	405,450	+2,346 6 9	407,796 6 9

^{*} To these sums will fall to be added in each case the balance at 15th May 1911, shown in each Committee's Account for the year ending at that date, as audited by the Department's Accountant under Section 19 (5) of the Education (Scotland) Act, 1908.